Property in compliance with due process of aw. 
TERMS & CONDITIONS OF PUBLIC AUCTION: 
1. The property can be nspected on 14th February 2026 between 11.am to'§ pm. The bids shallbe subitted inasealed envelope o the 
offce of undersigned along with  Demand Drat [Pay Order of Rs. 9,10,000/- (Rupees Nine Lakhs Ten Thousand Only) owards the 
Eamest Money Deposit (EMD')favoring "Mis. Deutsche Bank AG" so as o reach te offce of Deutsche Bank AG at, Nirlon Knowledge 
Park, B1, 2nd Floor, Goregaon East, Mumbai- 400 063 on or before 12th March 2026 by 2 pm. The eamest money depositshall not